

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1612/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2011 in CRLMC No.221/2011,  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VESA HOLDINGS P.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2018 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2066 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2308 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment  
and ad-interim ex-parte bail and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.  
Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr. G. Parthap, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar K., Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The matters are adjourned for two weeks for filing  
rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master Court Master