

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 2341/2011

VESA HOLDINGS P.LTD.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2342/2011
(Stay)Crl.A. No. 2343/2011
(Stay)Crl.A. No. 2344/2011
(Ad-interim ex-parte bail)

Date : 10/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Ramesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. R.U. Deepan, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.03.11

Judgment reserved.

16:36:13 IST
Reason:(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(2009) 3 SCC 78

(2007) 14 SCC 776